the tender offer at a redemption price of 104.75% of the principal amount thereof, plus any accrued and unpaid interest; and

� we repaid approximately $30.1 million of the revolving loan portion of our bank credit facility, which amounts may be reborrowed.

The revolver portion of the bank credit facility matures in June 2007. The $100 million term loan component matures in June 2008. Borrowings
under our bank credit facility bear interest based on either the agent bank�s quoted base rate or the eurodollar rate, plus an applicable margin that
is determined by the level of a predefined financial leverage ratio. As of September 30, 2002, the blended interest rate for outstanding balances
under the bank credit facility was 4.0% per annum. See �Description of Other Indebtedness � Bank Credit Facility.�

20

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash position and our historical consolidated capitalization:

� as of September 30, 2002; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the completion of the offering of the old notes (and the application of the net proceeds of $292.0 million
from the offering of the old notes) as if such transaction occurred on September 30, 2002 and for the retirement of our 9.50% senior
subordinated notes due 2007, as of September 30, 2002.

As of September 30, 2002

Actual As Adjusted(3)

(In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69.8 $ 69.8

Long-term debt (including current maturities)(1):
Bank credit facility(2) $ 262.9 $ 232.8
9.25% senior notes due 2003 122.2 122.2
9.25% senior notes due 2009 200.0 200.0
9.50% senior subordinated notes due 2007 250.0 �
8.75% senior subordinated notes due 2012 250.0 250.0
7.75% senior subordinated notes due 2012 � 300.0
Other 6.3 6.3

Total long-term debt 1,091.4 1,111.3
Stockholders� equity 404.6 392.8

Total capitalization $ 1,496.0 $ 1,504.1

(1) Long-term debt excludes $9.6 million of carrying value adjustments for the market value of related interest rate swaps at September 30,
2002.

(2) At September 30, 2002, the outstanding borrowings under our $500 million bank credit facility consisted of $163.1 million of borrowings
under our $400 million revolving credit facility and $99.8 million in a term loan. As of September 30, 2002, as adjusted for the completion
of the offering of the old notes and the redemption of our 9.50% senior subordinated notes due 2007, approximately $242.0 million would
have been available for future borrowing under our bank credit facility. Until Borgata is complete, we must maintain not less than $50